

H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA.

P.O. Box 29899 Los Angeles, California 90029-0899
Websites: www.hmartinfoundation.org (Implementation)
www.hmartinfoundation.com (History)

Tel. No.: xxx-xxxx

May 20, 2010

(LETTER FOR EXISTING NON-PROFIT, FAITH-BASED HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Dear Sir/Madam,

The H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services ("HMF") acknowledges your organization as a leader in your field. We both share a vision of extending God's love to humanity. HMF would like to help you sustain and expand your vision by **perpetually funding** the humanitarian programs and services that you implement in alignment with the HMF's Vision.

The HMF Vision is wholistic because it recognizes the importance of the balance of both material and spiritual needs of the individual. The Vision in the implementation of every project will bring each and every organization together to play their part to make a complete model project. We believe that your expertise is vital in the implementation of the projects to meet these needs.

HMF welcomes key leaders who can represent and address the needs of their organization and/or their community, to join us in creating a "One Budget One Model Project". This will help simplify and standardize the funding process, as well as the policies and procedures to ensure consistency in the implementation for maximum effectiveness. Every participating humanitarian organization will be provided with the necessary funds and logistical support for the realization and sustainable development of their respective projects.

HMF is a **Worldwide Humanitarian** <u>Funding</u> Institution about to launch its wide spectrum of programs and services in Education, Health, Housing, Ecology (environmental restoration and preservation), Livelihood, Strategic Programs, Research and Development, and programs in Ecumenical Services. Your organization may play a key role in the implementation of these programs and services. HMF will begin with the <u>First Two Projects</u> approved for funding by the HMF Founder / World Chairman:

- 1. FREE CHILDCARE and BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS
- 2. SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS for all academic and vocational levels
 Please visit http://www.youtube.com/user/TheHMARTINFOUNDATION

These programs will provide the much-needed SERVICES, which would BENEFIT your family and your organization, as well as create massive EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES in your community. Due to the magnitude of the programs and services presented, as well as the HMF assets and resources to back them up, the **collaboration** with existing humanitarian organizations such as yours, and the Federal / National, State and Local Governments of the United States of America is very important to expedite the implementation.

HMF has sent letters to the President of the United States of America and each member of the Senate and House of Representatives in Washington D.C. We also sent letters to the Governors, Secretaries of State, Attorneys General and Mayors in all 50 states of the United States of America to introduce H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services.

Since we share a common vision of keeping America in its position as a world leader, as well as promoting family values, and encouraging and rewarding participants, HMF can provide the necessary funding to create, sustain and expand your programs and services.

This will include provision of the following:

- Facilities for participating organizations or humanitarian agencies in our proposed Humanitarian Services Mall - The H. MARTIN Global Community Center for Success which we would like to have in every community
- State-of-the-art facilities, complete with equipment, supplies and utilities needed for the success of the programs
- Creation of massive Employment Opportunities with salaries (honorariums) and complete benefits for all staff and volunteers of participating humanitarian organizations in the implementation, ALL to be FUNDED by H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East **Humanitarian Services**

See for yourself the uniqueness and enormity of our Educational Programs at www.hmartinfoundation.org. To discover more about the Vision of HMF and what we can offer to existing humanitarian organizations, be sure to read our inspiring newsletter(s) and disclosure statements.

We therefore ask you to:

- 1. Please support this solution to the problems of the people of America and the humanitarian sector by petitioning your Congressional Members to establish the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services USA. (HMF-USA.) as the International Main Headquarters. This will jump-start the collaboration with the US Government and expedite the implementation of our humanitarian programs and services. Please visit our website, www.hmartinfoundation.org. The Petition Page has all the instructions to do so.
- 2. Kindly inform your staff, members and your community about the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION's offer and encourage them to petition, since a solid grassroots support will expedite the establishment of HMF-USA. and the implementation process.
- 3. Please consider this an opportunity to collaborate and work with us. With your experience and compassion, your organization could become an integral part of this historic humanitarian effort as you implement your program in alignment with the Vision
- 4. Most importantly, please pray for us because we truly believe that HMF is a divine response to the prayers of many people. The HMF monetary assets and resources, which have been preserved in the different banks of the world, are God's grace that is about to be showered upon us through the funding of H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services.

Please visit The HMARTINFOUNDATION's Channel on YouTube for a guick overview of our initial programs and services, http://www.youtube.com/user/TheHMARTINFOUNDATION.

To respond and express your interest, e-mail us at intlhumorgs@hmartinfoundation.org

On behalf of the Founder / World Chairman of the H. MARTIN FOUNDATION Far East Humanitarian Services, Volunteer Leaders and the AdHoc Core Group, thank you for your cooperation. Respectfully,

Ms. Flor Lat Villapando Vice World Chairman, Treasurer & Controlling Officer, HMF-USA.

cc: Abba Martin Eddy Hornido Tirwatadinata, Founder / World Chairman, Sole Funder and Sole Signatory of the Funds